Atty. Docket No.: 32109-0068

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAP	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAAX, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: MAAX Canada, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 640 Cameron, Sainte-Marie City: Quebec State: Canada Zip: G6E 1 B2
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Canada Other If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/386,878 78/401,775 78/408,747 78/386,798 Additional number(s) att	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,779,494 ttached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kaye Scholer LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Brandon Sklar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 50-0988
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022-3598	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Brandon N. Sklar, Reg. No. 31,667	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true August 24, 2004
Total number of pages including cove	Ignature Date Per sheet, attachments, and document: Date

30907893.pdf

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CONFIRMATORY DEED OF TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT

	mu	101	ΓN	_
Dr.				=

MAAX Inc., having its principal place of business at

640 Cameron, Sainte-Marie, Quebec, G6E 1B2

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

AND:

MAAX Canada Inc., having its principal place of business

at 640 Cameron, Sainte-Marie, Quebec G6E 1B2

(Hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby wish to confirm that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in the trade-marks listed in Schedule A and the related goodwill on June 3rd, 2004 in consideration of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor.

The parties hereto agree to sign any other documents required for recording the Assignee as the new owner of the trade-marks listed in Schedule A.

SIGNED THIS 19 th day of August, 2004.

Witness:

Name: Dave Turgeon

Witness (

Name: Dave Turgeon

MAAX Inc

Bo Andre Herony

<u> Kitle: President</u>

MINAN CRIMEN INC.

3y: André Héroux

Title: President

DM_MTT/119509-00004/946Z32.3

Assignment trademarks II

08/19/2004 JEU 10:32 [No EM/RC 5844] @002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0977

単月 ひひひと ひひき

00/10/2004 THO 10:34 THE WARE SIEGE SOUTHE

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-marks

	Reg./Appl. nos.		
CANADA			
DELLA	1,209,994		
DESTINY	1,215,516		
DUO	1,208,803		
DYNASTIE	1,208,973		
MAESTRO	1,208,974		
ROMANCE	1,208,731		
SAN FRANCISCO	1,209,472		
SOPRANO	1,208,881		
TANGO	1,209,155		
TALEN	1,210,373		
TRINITY	1,214,662		
TULLY	1,209,969		
VEGAS	1,209,453		
UNITED STATES			
MOONLIGHT	2779494		
DELLA	78/386,878		
DESTINY	78/418,997		
TALEN	7 8/401,77 <i>5</i>		
TRINITY	78/408,747		
TULLY	78/386,798		

DM_MTL/119509-00004/946232.3

Assignment trademarks W

08/19/2004 JEU 10:32 [No EM/RC 5844] @ 003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002929*FRAME::-0978 ***

KAYE SCHOLER LP

From: David Wahl 212 836-7286 Fax 212 836-8689 dwahl@kayescholer.com

425 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10022-3598

212 836-8000 Fax 212 836-8689 www.kayescholer.com

FAX

DATE: August 24, 2004

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

DELIVER TO:

PRIMARY FAX NUMBER:

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

Assignment Division

(703) 306-5995

1-800-786-9199

Patent and Trademark Office

If primary fax number is unreachable, contact the addressee's telephone number for alternate fax number? Y/N _

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES INDICATED ABOVE, PLEASE CALL US BACK AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AT: (212) 836-212-836-8653

NOTE:	ASSIGNMEN	T RECORDA	TION COVER I	TO FORM 15	594	
	TO THE STATE OF TH					

This facsimile transmission contains confidential and/or legally privileged information from the law firm Kaye Scholer LLP intended only for the use of the individual(s) named on the transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this facsimile transmission is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the documents to us at no cost to you.

30939823.WPD

User #: 4970

Client/Matter #:32109-0068

NEW YORK CHICAGO LOS ANGELES WASHINGTON, D.C. WEST PALM BEACH FRANKFURT FRADEMARK SHANGHAI

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0979